Minister: Industry
Question Senator

No.

14
24
129
194
278

313
314
315
317
342
343
344
345
455
476
521
572
679
749

754
759
760
807
814
836
968
1036
1077

Di Natale

Waters
Ludlam
Waters
Milne
Milne

Ludlam
Ludlam
Ludlam
Ludlam
Carr
Carr
Carr
Carr
Wong
Wong
Wong
Wong
Wong
Ludlam

Milne
Rhiannon
Carr
Milne
Milne
Collins
Wong
Wong
Milne

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Date of
Question

12/11/2013

12/11/2013
22/11/2013
24/01/2014
13/02/2014
11/03/2014

19/03/2014
19/03/2014
19/03/2014
19/03/2014
31/03/2014
31/03/2014
31/03/2014
31/03/2014
22/04/2014
22/04/2014
23/04/2014
24/04/2014
27/06/2014
02/07/2014

15/07/2014
17/07/2014
17/07/2014
29/08/2014
02/09/2014
03/09/2014
31/10/2014
03/11/2014
05/11/2014

Subject

National Enabling Technologies Strategy Stakeholder Advisory Council—Public Awareness and
Community Engagement program—Independent review

Coal seam gas companies—Government grants and tax concessions

Australian Nuclear Science and Technology Organisation—Financial and staff management
Mining industry—Import tariff exemptions

Briquette Replacement program—Status and details

Clean Technology Investment program—Clean Technology Food and Foundries Investment
program—Effect of closure on grants

Nuclear waste—Lucas Heights—Storage

Muckaty Region—Nuclear waste disposal sitt—Consultation with traditional owners
Muckaty Region—Nuclear waste disposal site—Communication with representing bodies
Nuclear waste—Waste management report—Communication with organisations and agencies
Commercialisation Australia—Grant applications—Details

National Science Week—Grants—Details

Administration—Departmental staff—Job losses and redundancies

Japan Free Trade Agreement—Industry representative—Appointment

Departmental travel costs—Canberra to Perth—March/April 2014
Administration—Government briefs—Preparation of *blue’ and ‘red’ books

Non-statutory bodies—Pulp and Paper Advisory Group—Amalgamation

Mr Nick Di Girolamo—Australian Water Holdings—Gifts

Contact notice CN2306321—Keynote speaker—Details

Hazelmere Wood Waste to Energy Plant—Clean Technology Innovation Fund—Assessment and
funding

Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation—Future Research Vessel
Registered training organisations—Payments—Details

Industry—Imports from Thailand—Anti-Dumping Commission determination

Australian Renewable Energy Agency—Projects

Administration—Departmental staff—Social media guidelines

Administration—Freedom of Information—Extension of time for requests
Administration—Discretionary grant programs—Funding

Administration—Heads of portfolio departments and agencies—Appointment details
Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation—Future research vessel—
Criteria and cost for access

Date

Reply
Received

10/12/2013

18/12/2013
28/01/2014
25/03/2014
25/03/2014
04/04/2014

16/04/2014
08/05/2014
08/05/2014
16/04/2014
23/04/2014
28/04/2014
08/05/2014
28/04/2014
27/05/2014
16/05/2014
16/05/2014
14/05/2014
21/07/2014
05/08/2014

18/08/2014
28/08/2014
18/08/2014
26/09/2014
23/09/2014
23/09/2014
30/01/2015
09/12/2014
25/11/2014

Elapsed
Time
(days)

28

36
67
60
40
24

28
50
50
28
23
28
38
28
35
24
23
20
24
34

34
42
32
28
21
20
91
36
20

67



Minister: Industry
Question Senator
No.

1109 Wong
1327 Ludlam
1434 Wong

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Date of
Question

06/11/2014
17/11/2014
02/12/2014

Subject

Administration—Signage—Cost
Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation—Staffing
Industry—Treasurer’s statement concerning free trade agreements—Industry assistance

Date

Reply
Received

09/02/2015
12/01/2015
30/01/2015

Elapsed
Time
(days)

95

56
59

68



