Minister:	Industry				
Question No.	•	Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	Elapsed Time (days)
1	Di Natale	12/11/2013	National Enabling Technologies Strategy Stakeholder Advisory Council—Public Awareness and Community Engagement program—Independent review	10/12/2013	28
14	Waters	12/11/2013	Coal seam gas companies—Government grants and tax concessions	18/12/2013	36
24	Ludlam	22/11/2013	Australian Nuclear Science and Technology Organisation—Financial and staff management	28/01/2014	67
129	Waters	24/01/2014	Mining industry—Import tariff exemptions	25/03/2014	60
129	Milne	13/02/2014	Briquette Replacement program—Status and details	25/03/2014	40
278	Milne	11/03/2014			24
278	Millie	11/05/2014	Clean Technology Investment program—Clean Technology Food and Foundries Investment	04/04/2014	24
212	T 41	10/02/2014	program—Effect of closure on grants	1.6/04/2014	20
313	Ludlam	19/03/2014	Nuclear waste—Lucas Heights—Storage	16/04/2014	28
314	Ludlam	19/03/2014	Muckaty Region—Nuclear waste disposal site—Consultation with traditional owners	08/05/2014	50
315	Ludlam	19/03/2014	Muckaty Region—Nuclear waste disposal site—Communication with representing bodies	08/05/2014	50
317	Ludlam	19/03/2014	Nuclear waste—Waste management report—Communication with organisations and agencies	16/04/2014	28
342	Carr	31/03/2014	Commercialisation Australia—Grant applications—Details	23/04/2014	23
343	Carr	31/03/2014	National Science Week—Grants—Details	28/04/2014	28
344	Carr	31/03/2014	Administration—Departmental staff—Job losses and redundancies	08/05/2014	38
345	Carr	31/03/2014	Japan Free Trade Agreement—Industry representative—Appointment	28/04/2014	28
455	Wong	22/04/2014	Departmental travel costs—Canberra to Perth—March/April 2014	27/05/2014	35
476	Wong	22/04/2014	Administration—Government briefs—Preparation of 'blue' and 'red' books	16/05/2014	24
521	Wong	23/04/2014	Non-statutory bodies—Pulp and Paper Advisory Group—Amalgamation	16/05/2014	23
572	Wong	24/04/2014	Mr Nick Di Girolamo—Australian Water Holdings—Gifts	14/05/2014	20
679	Wong	27/06/2014	Contact notice CN2306321—Keynote speaker—Details	21/07/2014	24
749	Ludlam	02/07/2014	Hazelmere Wood Waste to Energy Plant—Clean Technology Innovation Fund—Assessment and funding	05/08/2014	34
754	Milne	15/07/2014	Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation—Future Research Vessel	18/08/2014	34
759	Rhiannon	17/07/2014	Registered training organisations—Payments—Details	28/08/2014	42
760	Carr	17/07/2014	Industry—Imports from Thailand—Anti-Dumping Commission determination	18/08/2014	32
807	Milne	29/08/2014	Australian Renewable Energy Agency—Projects	26/09/2014	28
814	Milne	02/09/2014	Administration—Departmental staff—Social media guidelines	23/09/2014	21
836	Collins	03/09/2014	Administration—Freedom of Information—Extension of time for requests	23/09/2014	20
968	Wong	31/10/2014	Administration—Discretionary grant programs—Funding	30/01/2015	91
1036	Wong	03/11/2014	Administration—Heads of portfolio departments and agencies—Appointment details	09/12/2014	36
1077	Milne	05/11/2014	Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation—Future research vessel— Criteria and cost for access	25/11/2014	20

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 67

Industry Senator	Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	Elapsed Time (days)
Wong	06/11/2014	Administration—Signage—Cost	09/02/2015	95
Ludlam	17/11/2014	Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation—Staffing	12/01/2015	56
Wong	02/12/2014	Industry—Treasurer's statement concerning free trade agreements—Industry assistance	30/01/2015	59
	Senator Wong Ludlam	Senator Date of Question Wong 06/11/2014 Ludlam 17/11/2014	Senator Date of Question Wong 06/11/2014 Administration—Signage—Cost Ludlam 17/11/2014 Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation—Staffing	SenatorDate of QuestionSubjectDate Reply ReceivedWong06/11/2014Administration—Signage—Cost09/02/2015Ludlam17/11/2014Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation—Staffing12/01/2015